505168309 10/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5215077 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN KOESTER	10/29/2018
DOMINIK SERNETZ	10/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS
Street Address:	95 SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16168122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123183214

Email: natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.com Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HNST.P0042US NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES R. CRAWFORD SIGNATURE: /James R. Crawford/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0266 505168309

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.: HNST.P0042US

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

COUNTER PLOW HEAT EXCHANGER

COUNTER	TEOW TEAT EXCITAIN	JEK
as set forth in his United States Patent Application		
executed concurrently herewith		
executed on		
x Serial No. filed 16/168,122	filed	October 23, 2018
any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Each of the undersigned warrants and co the interests herein sold and assigned and that he conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covena- successors, legal representatives or assigns h representatives or assigns all information known a execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIG said invention, to said application including di thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which m or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its suc- enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;	may issue on any such applations for Letters Patent whitates, and all Letters Patent tes and all divisions, continued to country or countries based by any law, treaty or interactives and assigns to the full entirely as would have been and requests the Commit, its successors or assigns it wenants that he has the full has not executed and will remain and agrees that at any let will communicate to to him relating to said investigations, continuations, reis ay be granted therefor or the cessors, legal representational practitioners at 24972.	ication or for said invention, including any ich may hereafter be filed for said invention which may be granted for said invention in anions, additions, extensions, renewals and d upon the filing of the said application for national convention; to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which any and in held and enjoyed by the undersigned had essioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance herewith; and unencumbered right to sell and assign not execute any document or instrument in time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal intion or patent application and that he will proceedings and perform all other lawful representatives or assigns to perfect title to saues, extensions, additions and renewals hereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ves or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or the power to insert in this Assignment any
Names and Signatures of Inventors:	29.10.18	
Stephan Kocater	24.40.2048	- Albana
Dominik Sernetz	Date	

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 10/31/2018